
 

 

Monthly Meeting Minutes 
Wednesday 7th May 2025 

 
Attendees: Tony Kelly  Chairman - Newton Conservative 'B' 
  Jeff Robinson  Secretary - Newton Conservative 'B' 
  Bill Cocker  Senior Advisor - Golborne CMC 
 
1. Key Dates – The following dates were discussed and agreed: 

AGM    Wednesday 2nd July 
Registration Forms sent out  Wednesday 6th August 
Reformation Meet   Wednesday 27th August 
First League Meeting  Wednesday 3rd September 
League Start Date   Tuesday 9th September 
 

2. Finals Dates 
Over-55's Individuals Newton Conservative Club Monday 12/05/2025 
Pairs Knockout  Viaduct Club   Tuesday 13/05/2025 
Individual Merit  Newton Conservative Club Wednesday 21/05/2025 
Three Man Team KO Golborne CMC   Tuesday 13/05/2025 
Delegates KO Trophy Newton Conservative Club Wednesday TBA 
Frank Eaves Memorial Viaduct Club   Tuesday 27/05/2025 
 

3. New Teams 
3.1. Ravine Social Club - 17 Belle Vue St, Pemberton, Wigan WN5 9HF has requested entry to the 

league next season. 
3.2. JR has put together a list of clubs in the area to contact to join the league. 
 

4. Suggested Rule Proposals 
4.1. Allow ‘loaning’ of players from other clubs. Loaned players may play against loaning club. 
4.2. Reduce number of games per match to 5. 
4.3. Allow teams to play home matches on an alternative night (e.g.: Wednesdays). 

 
5. AOB 

Can team members be given non-update access to WhatsApp delegate group? 


